
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
ITE
ITE
STU
T3
ITE
STU
ITX
ITX
STU
STU

ITE
ITE
ITE
ITE
ITX
ITX
STU

PIC
1
2
1
1
3
2
1
2
3
4

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
71
18
49
36
19
69
61
8

56
17

8
10
72
73
5

14
12

Name
Igor Lyustin
Jason Hoffmann
Kristofer Olson
John Baker
Jason Ballance
Ted Hill
David Allen
Brent Hatchet
Matthew Insley
Will Clark

Larry Bell
Connie Bogan
Ron Pippin
Robert Brayton
Richard Apodaca
Alan Gjedsted
Viet-Tam Luu

Laps
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
9

Best Tm
1:38.169
1:41.738
1:41.595
1:45.766
1:45.248
1:47.671
1:51.644
1:55.621
1:56.342
1:45.002

Driver Reg
389964
2216105
389018
261554
392642
432113
221726
431600
330841
426830

389406
382367
360252
416026
182911
402683
332264

Points
28
26
28
28
24
26
28
26
24
22

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Yr/Make
1992 Acura NSX
2007 Ford mustang
Honda S2000
2005 Nissan 350Z
1993 Mazda
1987 BMW 325is E
1990 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1988 Pontiac Fiero
2002 Honda S2000

1982 Pontiac Trans
2007 Dodge Viper
2006 Subaru Impre
1966 Ford Mustang
1984 Mazda RX7
1990 Mazda Miata
2003 Mitsubishi Ev

Hometown
San Francisco CA
Davis CA
Shingle Springs CA
Portland OR
Oakland, CA
Pleasant Hill CA
Cupertino CA
San Jose
Royal Oaks CA
San Leandro CA

Abbotsford BC
Reno NV
Oakdale CA
Oakdale CA
Campbell CA
San Francisco CA
SAN JOSE CA

Reg
SFR
SFR
SFR
Ore
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

SFR
Reno
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

Sponsor
Driving Ambition
Hoffmann Automotive
Driving Ambition
Jordan Ramis PC

Waddell & Reed, Ric McCormick D
Premier Auto Service
Premier Auto Service
Pasillas Tire Serv
Sapphire Racing

Apple Autoglass/OK Tire, Murray G
No. Nevada Auto Wreckers
GST Motorsports, Nicro Inc., Foot
C. T. Brayton and Sons Inc.
Dynasty Homes Inc.
Larry Oka Racing
Vital Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New track record: #45 T3 John Baker @ 1:45.766

Printed: 4/15/2013 10:04:01 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry/Susan Juner

Chief Steward -Dick Templeton

Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake

Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

43.682

Avg. Speed

80.923

Best Lap Tm

1:38.169

Best Speed

82.071

Best Lap by

71 - Igor Lyustin

SFR -Dbl Regional #4&5 -Triple Races

Grp 11-ITE ITX T2,3,4 STU GTP

Race3 -Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Race started at 15:52:10

Laguna Seca 2.238 Miles

4/14/2013 03:55 PM

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
FB
FB
FB
FA
DSR
FB
FA
FB
FA
FA
FB
DSR
FA
FS
FA
DSR
FA
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FE
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FB
FM

DSR
FA
DSR
FA

PIC
1
2
3
1
1
4
2
5
3
4
6
2
5
1
6
3
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
7
8
9

10
11
7

12

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
91
05
5

55
75
14
1

40
76
38
2

51
26
35
24
62
25
82
4

16
81
88
27
39
17
99
20
92
28
33
9

3
12
15
70

Name
Lucian Pancea
Larry Vollum
Jake Latham
Andre Eriksen
Kelly Gallant
Jose Gerardo
Frank McCormick
Rod Rice
Bobby Eberle
Jim Mali
Denis Costin
Rob Schwabel
Parker Nicklin
Randy Hill
Michael Whelden
Bruce Brown
Jose Armida
TJ Fischer
Mel Kemper
Kevin Rogers
Woody Yerxa
Cameron Parsons
Jeffrey Tucker
Steve Baumhoff
John Weed
Ritchie Hollingsworth
John Ertel
Bruce Carpenter
Stew Tabak
John LaBrie
Todd McAllister

Michael Clauss
Kenny Rodrigues
Tad Laird
Vince Holland

Laps
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
6
6

Best Tm
1:25.251
1:24.433
1:25.202
1:27.122
1:27.332
1:27.749
1:27.858
1:27.987
1:27.604
1:28.087
1:29.358
1:28.932
1:31.031
1:29.947
1:28.088
1:30.791
1:30.573
1:31.290
1:31.734
1:33.224
1:33.207
1:34.033
1:34.849
1:31.579
1:36.371
1:35.819
1:35.802
1:34.610
1:32.746
1:29.442
1:33.136

Driver Reg
355655
182471
296389
426064
307102
308645
218232
3339064
D81653e4
201092
437804
379098
424546
50729
Dd7a1475
367933
454098
441507
124331
210726
126989
404061
345299
413512
199436
310455
343118
376690
177403
410744
D386671e

291201
388169
343196
433540

Points
28
26
24
28
28
22
26
20
24
22
18
26
20
28
18
24
16
28
26
24
22
20
18
28
16
14
12
10
8

16
6

0
0
0
0

Yr/Make
2012 STOHR F100
Stohr F1000
2012 Stohr F1000
2006 Pro Formula 
2002 Stohr 1stGen
2010 Stohr F-1000

2007 Stohr F1000
2004 Star PFM
2006 Mazda Pro M
2010 Stohr
2004 Stohr 1D
2012 Mazda FS 2.0
1993 Audi reynard
2005 Mazda Pro Fo
2003 Stohr DSR

1998 Formula Maz
1998 Star Mazda F
2001 Mazda Formu
2001 Mazda Formu
1997 Star Formula
2003 Mazda Formu
Formula Enterprise
1992 Mazda Formu
1995 Mazda Formu
1994 Star Mazda F
1988 Mazda FM
1993 Mazda Formu
2010 Phoenix Race
2000 Mazda Formu

2007 Speads RS-07
2004 Star PFM
2007 Prince Pragua
2001 swift 014

Hometown
Bellevue WA
Portland OR
Broomfield CO
Morgan Hill CA
Scottsdale Az
El Paso TX
San Francisco
Vancouver WA
Missouri City TX
Morgan Hill CA
Bellevue, Wa
Mariposa CA
Henderson NV
Burlingame CA
Sausalito CA
Merced CA
Mexico City
Portland OR
Toledo WA
Clarksburg CA
Colusa CA
Hanford CA
Dallas TX
Atherton CA
Willits CA
Fair Oaks CA
Half Moon Bay CA
Sacramento CA
Stockton CA
Draper UT
Novato CA

Tahoe City CA
Monte Sereno CA
Reno NV
Noosaville Qld

Reg
Nwst
Ore
Colo
SFR
AZ
PnAm
SFR
Ore

SFR
Nwst
SFR
CSCC
SFR

SFR
SFR
SFR
Nwst
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
Utah

SFR
SFR
SFR
CSCC

Sponsor
NewportVilla/STOHR CARS
Compview Medical
SCR Performance/GDRE/RockySof
Asetek / Corsair / Finnegan / IT S

General Labels & Printing L.L.C.
Onyx

Slingshot
Powered By RPM Race Engines

acme/rector/topline

Power by RPM

Rathbun Associates
Thanks Goodyear/Mazda
Cosumnes River College
Colusa Body and Paint

Century Bridge Capital
Off Constantly Racing
Meganski's Services
Pacific Throttle House, Sand City, 

Carpenter's Appraisals
TABAK LAW FIRM
Bug and Weed Mart
Access Medical Research

Clauss Excavation

Auto Spa; North Tahoe Radiology

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/15/2013 10:05:23 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry/Susan Juner

Chief Steward -Dick Templeton

Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake

Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.567

Avg. Speed

70.776

Best Lap Tm

1:24.433

Best Speed

95.422

Best Lap by

05 - Larry Vollum

SFR -Dbl Regional #4&5 -Triple Races

Grp 12-FA FB FM FS FE S2 ASR CSR DSR SR

Race3 -Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Race started at 13:53:51

Laguna Seca 2.238 Miles

4/14/2013 01:55 PM

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
PC
SS
SP
SP
SS
SP
SS
SP
SP
SP
GT1
SP
SS
SP
SP
SS
GT3
GT2
EP
SP
SP

GT1
SS
SP
SP
GT2

PIC
1
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
5
6
1
7
4
8
9
5
1
1
1

10
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
64
50
95
72
67
07
47
0

90
66
81
78
35
1

70
89
77
9

61
6

63

8
10
17
45
60

Name
Michael Hedlund
Darrell Anderson
Rob Davis
Michelle Nagai
Cameron Rogers
Fred Lind
Vince Ingram
Chris Evans
Robert Moline
Ed Charnock
Robert Davis
Jeff Smith
Randall Mackintosh
Mike Beeler
Shannon Fry
Don Lee
David Witkowski
Jeff O'Callaghan
David Allen
Charles Tasker
Michael Arnheiter

Larry Bell
Connie Bogan
Kevin Callahan
Frank Emmett
Rick Parker

Laps
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
12
4

Best Tm
1:30.662
1:32.282
1:32.039
1:33.194
1:33.602
1:35.199
1:36.401
1:36.903
1:38.351
1:38.902
1:36.969
1:38.960
1:40.692
1:41.255
1:45.424
1:47.893
1:47.539
1:49.808
1:51.215
1:42.532
1:37.713

Driver Reg
427236
226931
383179
272352
426906
377753
389858
D8af3cf4b
D440b20d
385844
141138
D87cb37b
217450-1
Db9c2db6
452324
450180
340340
334156
221726
435748
280553

389406
382367
328890
84546
236262

Points
28
28
28
26
26
24
24
22
20
18
28
16
22
14
12
20
28
28
28
10
0

0
0
0
0
0

Yr/Make
2011 Porsche 911 
2004 Ford Mustang
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2011 Chevrolet Im
1993 Mazda RX-7
2011 Chevrolet Im
1998 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Fusion
2007 Ford Fusion
Chevrolet Silverado
1992 Pontiac GTA
2010 Ford
2012 Chevrolet Co
2004 Chevrolet Mo
2006 Ford Fusion
2007 Ford MUSTAN
1973 Porsche 911
1974 Porsche 914-
1990 Mazda Miata
2004 Chevrolet Mo
2010 Pontiac Gran

1982 Pontiac Trans
2007 Dodge Viper
2010 Chevrolet Im
2010 Chevrolet Co
2000 Porsche GT3 

Hometown
Woodside CA
Petaluma CA
Sonora CA
Loomis CA
Hayward CA
Prunedale CA
oakley CA
Portland  OR
Ridgefield WA
Murrieta CA
Sonora CA
West Linn OR
Danville CA
Corona CA
Aptos CA
Portola Valley CA
Cupertino CA
Salinas CA
Cupertino CA
Nuevo CA
Thousand Oaks CA

Abbotsford BC
Reno NV
Bakersfield CA
Penngrove CA
Parker AZ

Reg
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

CSCC
SFR

SFR

SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
CSCC
CSCC

SFR
Reno
CSCC
SFR
AZ

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire/Cortex Racing
RDavisCPA.com
Berkeley Jet Drive/Red Line Oil
Donate Life
Santa Cruz Auto parts
Cortex Racing, Kertz Fab.
GASS
GASS
Giddy Yup Racing
Robert Davis CPA
GASS
S & T Enterprises
Hard Drive Racing
Santa Cruz Auto Parts
donlee.com executive search

D Motorsports
Premier Auto Service
Tasker Motorsports
Agoura Painting

Apple Autoglass/OK Tire, Murray G
No. Nevada Auto Wreckers
CBI Consulting/On Point Mtrspts
Red Line Oil
Elite Customs

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New track record: #50 SS Darrell Anderson @ 1:32.282

Printed: 4/15/2013 10:06:31 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry/Susan Juner

Chief Steward -Dick Templeton

Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake

Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

25.187

Avg. Speed

82.029

Best Lap Tm

1:30.662

Best Speed

88.866

Best Lap by

64 - Michael Hedlund

SFR -Dbl Regional #4&5 -Triple Races

Grp 13-GT1,2,3,L,A  E,SP AS NL,3 PC SS ITR T1

Race3 -Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Race started at 14:31:31

Laguna Seca 2.238 Miles

4/14/2013 02:35 PM

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
FC
FC
FC
FC
FF
FF
CF
CF
FF
CF
F5
CF
FF
FV

CF
CF
FC
FF
FV

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
2
1
2
3
3
1
4
4
1

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
5

45
14
83
2

81
54
11
25
27
69
51
50
98

6
75
15
12
64

Name
Michael Manning
Keith Nunes
Chuck Raggio
Jeffrey Pietz
Frank Cusack
Alexander Kirby
Chuck Horn
Denny Renfrow
Timothy Wise
Tom Duncan
Mark Greenwald
Scott Vreeland
David Jalen
Dave Schrady

Richard McClosky
Alan Dezzani
Bill Dormandy
Michael Bernstein
Igino Cafiero

Laps
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
13

Best Tm
1:31.399
1:31.983
1:33.356
1:32.770
1:35.244
1:35.206
1:38.004
1:37.808
1:38.231
1:39.800
1:40.098
1:40.600
1:37.490
1:59.219

Driver Reg
51
157663
52289
378566
382690
D68c8586
450712
203432
327927
147849
377256
416774
58335
152437

147854
77851
274620
100211
D1b72594

Points
28
26
24
22
28
26
28
26
24
24
28
22
22
28

0
0
0
0
0

Yr/Make
2001 Van Diemen 
Swift DB-6
2008 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
1992 Swift DB6-1 F
2010 Honda
1978 Ford Crossle
1972 Crossle 25F
1993 Swift DB6 Ho
1981 PRS RH02F
2004 Novakar Nov
1978 Crossle  32F
1985 Swift DB1
1979 Caracal C

1978 Crossle 32F
1977 Royale RP-24
1994 VanDiemen R
1990 Swift DB6
1976 Formula Vee 

Hometown
Dinuba CA
Modesto CA
Linden CA
Fresno CA
Los Gatos CA
Long Beach CA
Los Gatos CA
Santa Clara CA
Santa Cruz CA
Grass Valley CA
Springfield IL
Livermore CA
Alameda CA
Monterey CA

San Jose CA
Santa Clara CA
Danville CA
San Ramon CA
Palo Alto CA

Reg
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
CSCC
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

Sponsor
Cypress Lane Racing/Dauntless R
Porter Racing
Apex Orthopedics
Cleveland Infant Care

Stripe Dog Racing
Leisure Hound Sports
Road Runner Racing
TM Construction Management Gro
porter racing, BV training
OverBudgetRacin'
D'Motorsports

Cypress Lane Racing

Cecelia Rose Foundation

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/15/2013 10:08:02 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry/Susan Juner

Chief Steward -Dick Templeton

Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake

Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.686

Avg. Speed

86.529

Best Lap Tm

1:31.399

Best Speed

88.150

Best Lap by

5 - Michael Manning

SFR -Dbl Regional #4&5 -Triple Races

Grp 14-FF CF FV F5 FST FC

Race3 -Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Race started at 15:11:44

Laguna Seca 2.238 Miles

4/14/2013 03:15 PM

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
SMG
SMG
SMG
SMG
SMG
SMG
STL
ITS
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
SMG
ITA
ITA
ITB
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
STL
ITA
ITA
BS
ITA

FP
ITA
ITA
ITA

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
7
9

10
1

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
2

19
20
1

21

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
30
91
89
79
23
18
77
08
55
48
07
02
50
29
99
65
20
72
53
22
94
28
73
92
88
68
98
82
46
70
9

45
03

3
5

49
63

Name
David Ray
John Trefethen
Addison Lee
Tony D'Alessandro
Ralph Borelli
Jeff Hoffmann
Wilson Powell
John Grillos
Joe Kalinowski
Joe Rombi
Tim Auger
Michael LaBouff
Tupper Hull
Tachi Callas
Frank Rombi
John Myers
Nicole Jacque
Tao Takaoka
Terry Gibson
Jeff Francis
Lawrence Murdter
Dave Sparks
Michael Olivier
Brandon Miller
George Mavromatis
George Day
Greg Powell
Brad Dressen
Edward Lever
Doron Dreksler
Steve Wolgast
Roy Richards
Leeson Grant

Wayne Shover
Richard Apodaca
Dean Hadley
Helmuth Jones

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13

Best Tm
1:41.698
1:42.115
1:41.942
1:42.359
1:43.259
1:42.841
1:47.460
1:49.118
1:49.091
1:49.228
1:49.028
1:48.855
1:49.600
1:49.204
1:50.925
1:49.564
1:48.640
1:50.903
1:51.811
1:51.455
1:50.983
1:50.965
1:53.719
1:53.000
1:53.070
1:53.868
1:55.038
1:54.523
1:53.955
1:50.955
1:59.492
2:00.430
1:53.240

Driver Reg
114600
306242
435343
435018
189584
221610-1
338274
380006
369366
328058
422425
428323
355326
190039
386808
349913
451533
437817
427710
212000
436659
426661
324980
428028
365495
335857
426755
311211
384263
313137
350249
439276
404684

337774
182911
350455
28264700

Points
28
26
24
22
20
18
28
28
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
16
12
10
28
8
6
4
4
4
4
4
4

26
4
4

28
4

0
0
0
0

Yr/Make
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2008 Ford
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda Spec M
1994 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1984 Mazda Rx-7
1997 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Mazda
2005 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1969 BMW 2002
1993 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1997 Honda Civic E
1991 Mazda Miata
1996 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda miata
1984 Mazda RX7
1991 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda miata
1991 BMW 318is
Honda Fit
1990 Mazda Miata

1971 Datsun 510
1984 Mazda RX7
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata

Hometown
Danville CA
Napa, CA
East Palo Alto CA
Granite Bay CA
San Jose
Colfax CA
Dublin CA
Atherton CA
Walnut Creek CA
Pebble Beach CA
Monterey CA
Los Gatos CA
Sacramento CA
Castro Valley CA
Huntington Beach CA
Davis CA
San Jose CA
Berkeley CA
Los Gatos CA
Fresno CA
Sunnyvale CA
Cupertino CA
Santa Rosa CA
Mountain View CA
San Francisco CA
Diablo CA
Oakland CA
Orland CA
Pacific Palisades CA
san rafael CA
Cupertino CA
Boron CA
Danville CA

West Sacramento CA
Campbell CA
Redlands CA
Paradise CA

Reg
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
CSCC
SFR
SFR
CSCC
SFR

SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

Sponsor
Hooked On Driving
Trefethen Vineyard
Addison Lee Enterprises and www
Waddell and Reed; AD3 Graphics
Borelli Motorsports
Happy Birthday Jason!

NTT, Inc.
New York Rock Exchange
Flying Meatball
Augersmiles.com, AB Racing, DrB

Alpinestars

Littrell Sales

toro racing

Late Apex Racing
The Garland Company

Blanche Powell & Larry Oka
Butte College Automotive
Racing Physics,Premier Auto Serv
SPIRE architecture
J&J Motorsports
THR-W, HPD
Competition Autowerks

Dynasty Homes Inc.
LLU Urology

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New track record: #45 BSpec Roy Richards @ 2:02.030

Printed: 4/15/2013 10:08:54 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry/Susan Juner

Chief Steward -Dick Templeton

Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake

Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.148

Avg. Speed

78.293

Best Lap Tm

1:41.698

Best Speed

79.223

Best Lap by

30 - David Ray

SFR -Dbl Regional #4&5 -Triple Races

Grp 15-ITS ITA ITB ITC FP HP STL E30 SMG BS

Race3 -Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Race started at 13:13:50

Laguna Seca 2.238 Miles

4/14/2013 01:15 PM

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
39
34
40
51
25
13
57
64
41
46
12
88
29
60
7

01
19
44
49
53
99

Name
Sean Rayhall
Umberto Milletti
Jonathon Allen
Robert Breton
Lee Douglas
Michael Keller
Bill Booth
Mike Smith
Ken Woolley
Nils Musaeus
Hank Raymond
Court Cardinal
Joel Karam
Ricky Lee
Bill Jordan

Ed Railton
Randi Snider
Bob Gardner
Bob J Hall
Michael Boyle
Dave Morss

Laps
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
11
9

Best Tm
1:43.717
1:44.510
1:44.378
1:44.656
1:44.715
1:46.401
1:45.740
1:44.804
1:46.973
1:46.919
1:47.716
1:47.764
1:53.003
1:46.441
1:45.100

Driver Reg
1537
343482
415860
149841
370148
418420
336219
237577
150687
258185
404034
409208
336564
334104
155429

171292_1
343202
248802
323710
416392
271012

Points
50
46
42
39
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

0
0
0
0
0
0

Yr/Make
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 Ford SFR
2000 Ford SRF
1992 SRF SRF
1991 Ford SRF
1989 SRF Spec Rac
2007 Spec Racer S
2000 Ford SRF
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
1988 SRF SRF
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Racer S

2000 Ford SRF
SRF SRF
1992 SRF
1985 Spec Racer S
2002 SRF
2000 SCCA Enterp

Hometown
Athens GA
Hillsborough CA
Laguna Beach CA
San Francisco CA
Portland OR
Napa CA
Cupertino CA
Saratoga CA
Newcastle CA
Port Moresby Xxx
South Lake Tahoe CA
Carson City NV
Folsom CA
Salt Lake City UT
Rough & Ready CA

San Ramon CA
Atherton CA
Sunnyvale CA
Sacramento CA
Santa Clara CA
Redwood City CA

Reg
Atl
SFR
SFR
SFR
Ore
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
Hous
SFR
Reno
SFR
SFR
SFR

SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

Sponsor
Robert Talbott

Off Constantly Racing
CSR Performance
LADCO Pipe & Piling
Your Name Here

M&L Racing
Insta-Office Mfg., Inc.

Tahoeautorepair.com
Casino Fandango & HSE racing
Darosie Planet & HSE
CSR Performance Nibblenuts Raci

Premier Auto Service

Fast Company Racing
Linda, CSR Performance
HSE Racing, DonataRealty
myriad research

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/15/2013 10:10:00 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry/Susan Juner

Chief Steward -Dick Templeton

Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake

Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

33.785

Avg. Speed

77.294

Best Lap Tm

1:43.717

Best Speed

77.681

Best Lap by

39 - Sean Rayhall

SFR -Dbl Regional #4&5 -Triple Races

Grp 16-SRF

Race3 -Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Race started at 16:29:17

Laguna Seca 2.238 Miles

4/14/2013 04:35 PM

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

Class
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SMT
SSM
SSM
SSM
SMT
SMT
SSM
SSM
SMT
SMT
SMT
SSM
SSM
SMT
SMT
SMT
SSM
SSM
SMT
SMT
SSM
SMT
SMT
SMT
SSM
SMT
SMT

SSM
SMT

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
9

10
4
5

11
12
13
6
7

14
15
16
8
9

17
18
10
19
20
21
11
22

DNF

DNS
DNS

No.
44
42
08
18
34
48
8

03
90
61
32
99
65
95
55
20
02
28
49
14
50
53
70
76
11
88
92
98
07
72
94
84
38
63

31
4

Name
Phillip Holifield
Michael Niemann
John Grillos
tim weaver
Juan Pineda
Joe Rombi
Marco Gallaher
Leeson Grant
Roland Kamber
David Allen
David Anderson
Frank Rombi
John Myers
Bob Murillo
Joe Kalinowski
Andrew Holifield
Michael LaBouff
Dave Sparks
Dean Hadley
Alan Gjedsted
Tupper Hull
Cole Gibson
Doron Dreksler
Brian Cross
Richard Avril
George Mavromatis
Brandon Miller
Krishnil Mani
Tim Auger
Tao Takaoka
Christopher Murdter
Ed Railton
Ray Meister
Helmuth Jones

Greg Powell
Joey Bickers

Laps
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
11
9
9
9
3

Best Tm
1:47.301
1:47.695
1:48.121
1:48.477
1:47.872
1:48.434
1:48.779
1:48.589
1:49.076
1:49.608
1:49.353
1:49.619
1:50.203
1:50.399
1:49.599
1:50.968
1:48.921
1:50.466
1:51.687
1:50.000
1:50.558
1:53.611
1:52.575
1:52.701
1:53.132
1:52.872
1:54.155
1:54.954
1:50.234
1:53.206
1:51.130
1:50.044
1:57.807
1:57.845

Driver Reg
376090
368420
380006
285957
331961
328058
434232
404684
426953
221726
360168
386808
349913
283058
369366
376089
428323
426661
350455
402683
355326
427712
313137
438200
335703
365495
428028
377957
422425
437817
436999
171292_1
337790
28264700

426755
449286

Points
50
46
42
39
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
28
26
22
20
24
22
20
18
16
18
16
14
14
12
12
10
10
8
6
5
8
5
0

0
0

Yr/Make
1991 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1997 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Mazda
1991 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1992 Mazda miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1996 Mazda Miata
1991 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda Spec M
1990 Mazda Miata
1993 Mazda Miata
1990 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda miata
1991 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda miata
1990 Mazda Miata

Hometown
Sonoma CA
San Jose CA
Atherton CA
Las Vegas NV
San Francisco CA
Pebble Beach CA
Santa Rosa CA
Danville CA
Campbell CA
Cupertino CA
San Jose CA
Huntington Beach CA
Davis CA
Santa Cruz CA
Walnut Creek CA
Mountain View CA
Los Gatos CA
Cupertino CA
Redlands CA
San Francisco CA
Sacramento CA
Los Gatos CA
san rafael CA
San Francisco CA
Oakland CA
San Francisco CA
Mountain View CA
Union City CA
Monterey CA
Berkeley CA
Sunnyvale CA
San Ramon CA
Oakland CA
Paradise CA

Oakland CA
Moorpark CA

Reg
SFR
SFR
SFR
CSCC
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR
SFR

SFR
CSCC

Sponsor
Motion Sickness Racing
MCE Racing/Team MiataKa Racing
NTT, Inc.

www.ArtOfRoadRacing.com
Flying Meatball
First Community Bank
Competition Autowerks
Precision Identity Corp. Larry Oka
Premier Auto Service
Team MiataKa
Littrell Sales

Larry Oka /Lacet 21
New York Rock Exchange
Motion Sickness Racing

Late Apex Racing
LLU Urology
Larry Oka Racing
Alpinestars

SPIRE architecture
Larry Oka racing
Team MiataKa

Larry Oka Racing
Augersmiles.com, AB Racing, DrB
toro racing

Premier Auto Service/Cook Mtrspt

Blanche Powell & Larry Oka
Iron Canyon Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car # 63 – CSA –  Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1.A.

Printed: 4/15/2013 10:11:04 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry/Susan Juner

Chief Steward -Dick Templeton

Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake

Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.711

Avg. Speed

70.142

Best Lap Tm

1:47.301

Best Speed

75.086

Best Lap by

44 - Phillip Holifield

SFR -Dbl Regional #4&5 -Triple Races

Grp 17- SMT SSM

Race3 -Sanction #13-R-2656-S

Race started at 11:48:48

Laguna Seca 2.238 Miles

4/14/2013 11:50 AM

AMB 1

Michael LeRoy
Official
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